ABCUSA MATTHEW 25 GRANT APPLICATION

A generous donor has given a sum of money through American Baptist Churches USA to be used for
programs that address “housing, feeding, education and health with regard to the less fortunate.” The
donor’s primary concern is to help ameliorate poverty. ABCUSA will distribute grants of up to $5,000
semi-annually as long as the generosity of this donor continues. A panel will select recipients largely
based on the degree to which the funds will be used to directly assist persons in poverty. Ministries
must be in relationship with American Baptist Churches USA to be eligible to apply.

1. General Information:
Organization Name First Baptist Church

Affiliation with ABCUSA member of American Baptist Central Region
Address 803 S. College St., Scott City, KS 67871

Phone_ 620-872-2339 Federal Tax ID# 48-6125831
Contact person_Deidra Haupt email__deidrahaupt@gmail.com

2. Please submit with your application a copy of:
- Your mission statement
- Your most recent annual report or audited financial statement

3. How do you plan to use the requested funds? How will the funds specifically assist individuals
battling poverty and its effects? (Please submit on separate sheet. Maximum of one page.)

4. Total cost of the project $15,000 (approximate)

5. Amount being requested from the ABCUSA Matthew 25 Grant__$5000.00

6. Your other funding source(s)___charitable contributions of FBC membership

| certify that all the information submitted with this application is true and correct, and that we will use
any granted funds as described. We will supply a 1-page report on the use of the funds and a photo
within six months of receipt of the grant.

'3
(Signed) QCQZOM A @W Date__ 2/14/2013

Printed Name/Title Deidra Haupt, Ministry Coordinator

Please note:

e Incomplete applications will not be considered. :

e Recipients agree to share their stories via the ABCUSA website. g“fﬂ-m ”",” s,

e Application deadline is March 1 for grants distributed on April 15; Sept. 1 for §.§Wﬁ

grants distributed on Oct. 15 2 IS $. &

e Completed applications should be sent to: /""’;.1 m 'f
Mission Resource Development ey
American Baptist Churches USA
P.O. Box 851

Valley Forge, PA 19482-0851




First Baptist Church

803 S. College St. e Scott City, KS 67871 ¢ www.thcscott.com

As a body of believers, the mission of First Baptist Church is “To Know Christ and to
Make Him Known.” This mission is manifested in the generous benevolence policy of
First Baptist Church. In 2012, through the generation donations of believers, over
$60,000 was given back to the poor in our community in the form of vouchers for food,
fuel, prescriptions, and utilities. As a result of this active ministry, more and more doors
for ministry to the poor are opening. We believe that meeting physical needs of
individuals helps us earn the right to speak the hope of the gospel into the lives of the
hurting.

God has brought individuals to our church who have limited access to transportation,
primarily due to poverty or physical disability. In our rural community, resources and
opportunities are limited, particularly in the realm of public transportation. We
frequently encounter individuals who need transportation to medical appointments,
community events, and to the ministries of First Baptist Church.

We are pursuing the purchase of a handicapped accessible van to augment the
ministries of the church. The money for the purchase is not within the budget of First
Baptist Church and will require above and beyond donation from contributors.

A grant of $5000.00 would offset approximately one-third of the projected expense to
purchase a reliable, multi-passenger, handicapped accessible van. We appreciate your
consideration of our project.




First Baptist Church

803 S. College St. e Scott City, KS 67871 ¢ www.fhcscott.com

Mission Statement

"To Know Christ and To Make Him Known”
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Accrual Basis

First Baptist Church

Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2012

Dec 31,12

Current Assets
Checking/Savings

CHECKING
MAY MARY ROARK COD
SAVINGS
CHECKING EXCESS
SAVINGS - Other

Total SAVINGS

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Other Current Liabilities
Payroll Liabilities

Total Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
2012 EARNED INTEREST
Opening Balance Equity
SAVINGS INTEREST FUND
TRNA

ABW PROJECT

ABW SCHOLARSHIP & REFIT
ABY

ALLIANCE BREADBASKET
ANGEL FOOD MINISTRIES
AREA 96/GROWTH FUND
ARIZONA VBS MISSIONS
BAPTIST MISSIONS
BUILDING FUND

CAMP CHRISTY

CAMP FEE FUND

CAMP SCHOLARSHIP FUND
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
CELEBRATE RECOVERY
CHILD CARE FUND
CONCERT FUND
CONNECTIONS TIME

CUSTODIAN & WEDDING FEES

DREAM FUND
ELMER JIMMY
FRONT DOORS
GIRLFRIENDS GROUP
HANDS OF LOVE
JOURNEY TO...
KITCHEN FUND
LIBRARY FUND
MAY MARY ROARK INTEREST
MAYOR'S BREAKFAST
Memorials
ANN NELSON
BARBARA ROSE
BRETT TODD
CRYSTAL WRIGHT
DARWIN BOLLINGER

71,
200,

55,355.14
6,000.00

686.03
911.67

272,597.70

333,952.84

333,952.84

333,952.84

1,212.13

1,212.13

1,212.13

1,

3,

T,
14;

52,
9,

3,

1
T

1,330.00
900.00
500.00

20.00
925.00

1,.212.13

1,175.49
111,912.24
1,149.17

10.00
153.00
853.78
710.00
264.00
632.96

90.21
335.00
633.92
080.00

90.63
331.25
055.42
151.22
537.65

64.38

19.78
150.00
327.62
146.00
410.00
510.53
000.00
696.24

75.98
396.85
515.86
170.02
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Accrual Basis

First Baptist Church

Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2012

ELEANOR BUEHLER
ERMA KOGLER
EUGENE ROSE
EVAGENE HARBACH
GEORGE DEWITT

GT RINER

JAMES EDWARD CUPP
Leta Weems

RUBY WILKENS

WALT SEE

Total Memorials

MEN'S FUND

MISSION TRIP
MISSIONS-INDIA
MUSIC FUND

NEW GENERATIONS
PARSONAGE

PEW FUND

PIANO & ORGAN FUND
RADIO MINISTRY FUND
RMMO

SENIOR ADULT FUND
STUDENT AID
UKRAINE Ministry-Dima
UKRAINE PROJECT
VBS FUND

VIDEO PROJECTOR FUND
WYCLIFFE

Total TRNA

Unrestricted Net Assets
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Dec 31, 12

1,845.70
605.00
213.00
100.00
315.00

3,140.00
200.00

40.00
310.00
490.00

10,933.70

80.48
1,238.91
900.00
892.93
931.23
132.58
1,384.40
1,5635.68
290.00
299.00
777.25
950.00
-246.74
1,825.92
1,059.27
415.19
80.00

189,892.10

-1,422.91
30,034.62

332,740.71

333,952.84
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